Certified Safety Capacitors X2, Y3 & X1, Y2
X2, Y3 (LS style) and X1, Y2 (ES style) Class Compliant* chip
capacitors specifically designed for use in modem, facsimile,
telephone and other electronic equipment where lightning or
overvoltage surges can occur.  Both styles are rated at 250 Vac
safety approved with C0G (NP0) and X7R dielectrics available
(dependant on style).
X2, Y3 (LS style) is certified to EN 60950 and compliant to

MB
T
How to Order - Certified Safety Capacitors
LS 1808 N 122 K 302 N X080 T M
STYLE
LS =
X2, Y3
ES =
X1, Y2
SIZE
See
Chart
DIELECTRIC
N = C0G
B = X7R
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads.
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
121 = 120pF
TOLERANCE
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
VOLTAGE-
SURGE
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
302 = 3000V
(X2, Y3)
502 = 5000V
(X1, Y2)
TERMINATION
N = Nickel
Barrier
THICKNESS
OPTION
Blank =
Standard
thickness
X = special
thickness,
specified in
inches:
X080 = 0.08”
X100 = 0.10”
X010 = 0.11”
X150 = 0.15”
PACKING
No suffix
= Bulk
 T = Tape
& Reel
MARKING
Parts
marked:
NLS
(X2, Y3)
NY2
(X1, Y2)
Certification numbers
Safety
Classification X2,Y3 X1, Y2
TUV LS1808N, LS1812N - *T72140287.01
LS1808B - *T72140286.01
ES 1808 - R60012089